To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onio 1 C	13123155 ints or the new address(es) beli
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
LARRY N. PIZZI	Name: CURRIE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) /0/25/05	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Street Address: 20600 NonDHOFF S
3. Nature of conveyance:	
∏ Assignment	City: CHATSWORTH
Security Agreement Change of Name	}
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 45 Zip: 91311
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNIZO Internal Address: SUITE 225	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MKNRs	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNIRO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28720 ROADSIDE DRIVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affective
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNIZO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28770 ROADSIDE DRIVE City: HGOURA HILLS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNISO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28720 ROADSIDE DRIVE City: AGOURA HILLS State: CA Zip: 91301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNIRO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28720 ROADSIDE DRIVE City: HGOURA HILLS State: CA Zip: 91301 Phone Number: 818 - 981 - \$687	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affective
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNIZO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28720 ROADSIDE DRIVE City: HGOURA HILLS State: CA Zip: 91301 Phone Number: 818 - 981 - \$687 Fax Number: \$18 - 989 - 01/6	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affections. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNIRO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28770 ROADSIDE DRIVE City: HGOURA HILLS State: CA Zip: 91301 Phone Number: 818 - 991 - \$687 Fax Number: \$18 - 981 - \$687 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNISO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28770 ROADSIDE DRIVE City: HGOURA HILLS State: CH Zip: 91301 Phone Number: 818 - 991 - \$687 Fax Number: \$18 - 989 - 01/6 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNIRO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28770 ROADSIDE DRIVE City: AGOURA HILLS State: CA Zip: 91301 Phone Number: 818 - 981 - 1687 Fax Number: \$18 - 989 - 01/6 Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNIRO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: 28770 ROADSIDE DRIVE City: AGOURA HILLS State: CA Zip: 91301 Phone Number: 818 - 981 - 1687 Fax Number: \$18 - 989 - 01/6 Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Larry N. Pizzi, of 806 Idaho Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90403 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Currie Technologies, Inc., and existing under the laws of the state of California and having its principal place of business at 20600 Nordhoff Street, Chatsworth, California 91311, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to ELECTRIC BICYCLE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, finally executed by me on the _______ day of October, 2005 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Chatsworth, State of California, this 25 day of ocrossez, 2005.

Larry N. Rizvi

RECORDED: 11/11/2005

Witness:

Date: 10/2 (/6

PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0706